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State Bar of Arizona 
BLS - Real Estate Advisory Commission 

Roster 2020-2021 
 

 
 
Mr Jeffrey D Gross  
Berry Riddell LLC 
6750 E Camelback Rd Ste 100 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251-2020  
Phone: 480-682-3921 
Fax: 480-385-2757 
Email: jg@berryriddell.com 
Chair   Member 
2020-2022  2018-2021 
 
 
Mr Richard V Mack  
Manning & Kass Ellrod Ramirez Trester LLP 
3636 N Central Ave Fl 11 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1944  
Phone: 602-778-9900 
Fax: 602-313-5499 
Email: rvm@manningllp.com 
Vice Chair  Member 
2020-2022  2018-2021 
 
 
Mr Thomas Arendt  
Jennings Strouss & Salmon PLC  
One E Washington St Ste 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2554  
Phone: 602-262-5925 
Fax: 602-495-2636 
Email: tarendt@jsslaw.com 
Member 
2018-2021 
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Mrs Kindra Deneau  
The Deneau Law Firm PLLC 
401 W Baseline Rd Ste 207 
Tempe, AZ 85283-5475  
Phone: 480-306-5977 
Fax: 602-626-3504 
Email: kindra@deneaulaw.com 
Member 
2019-2022 
 
 
Ms Janet B Hutchison  
Davis Miles McGuire Gardner PLLC 
40 E Rio Salado Pkwy Ste 425 
Tempe, AZ 85281-9102  
Phone: 480-733-6800 
Fax: 480-733-3748 
Email: jhutchison@davismiles.com 
Member 
2018-2021 
 
 
Mr. Robert J. Itkin 
Simon Consulting LLC 
3101 N Central Ave Ste 670 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2690 
Phone: 602-738-5000 
Email:  ritkin@simonconsulting.net 
Member 
2020-2023 
 
 
Mr Daniel L Kloberdanz  
Daniel Kloberdanz PLC 
7537 E McDonald Dr 
Scottsdale, AZ 85250-6062  
Phone: 480-624-2700 
Fax: 480-275-4649 
Email: dkloberdanz@bkl-az.com 
Member 
2018-2021 
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Mr Douglas G Martin  
Martin Kerrick & Bell LLC 
4520 N 12th St Ste 201 
Phoenix, AZ 85014-4251  
Phone: 602-230-0030 
Email: dmartin@mkblawaz.com 
Member 
2018-2021 
 
Mr Thomas A Stoops  
Stoops Denious Wilson & Murray PLC 
350 E Virginia Ave Ste 150 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1276  
Phone: 602-274-7700 
Email: tstoops@stoopsazlaw.com 
Member 
2018-2021 
 
Mr James A Whitehill  
Whitehill Law Offices PC 
2730 E Broadway Blvd Ste 160 
Tucson, AZ 85716-5384  
Phone: 520-326-4600 
Fax: 520-326-4670 
Email: James@WhitehillLaw.com 
Member 
2018-2021 


